

SUBJECT: Bid Award For Tellerico And Southwest Sub. Paving L.I.D.

REQUESTED BY: Public Works

PREPARED BY: Public Works

DATE: April 30, 1999

FOR AGENDA OF: May 10, 1999

SUMMARY:

On April 28, 1999, bids were opened for this L.I.D. Four qualified bids were submitted and Summit Paving was low bidder with a total bid of \$472,509.

This project will strip pave streets, improve ditches and install street lights with sixty-seven percent of the cost borne by the City and thirty-three percent by the local property owners. An assessment district will be established to allow the pro ration of the property owners cost over a ten year period. The City of Wasilla will bear the full up front costs of the project using bond funds. The attached Serial Ordinance 99-26 will provide match funds from the City for this project. The attached Serial Ordinance 99-26 will provide match funds from the City including other costs associated with this project such as utility relocates, construction inspection and administrative charges estimated at \$200,000.

FISCAL IMPACT: __No __x Yes, amount requested: \$ 575,000 Fund: 02.476.7107

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Council is requested to approve the award of the Tellerico and Wasilla Southwest Subdivision's Paving L.I.D. to Summit Paving for a cost of \$472,509..



Reviewed by: SARAH PALIN, Mayor

Attachments: Bid Tabulation

Presented to council on May 24, 1999
Action taken: Approved Denied
other: _____
Verified by: [Signature]

TALLERICO AND WASILLA SOUTHWEST SUBD. PAVING L.I.D.

Pay Item Number	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	Pay Unit	Qty	Engineer		Summit Paving		Wiilder Const.		Pruhs Corp.		Koch Const.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Bid	Total Price	Unit Bid	Total Price	Unit Bid	Total Price	Unit Bid	Total Price
20.04	Cleaning and Grubbing	AC	4.0	4000.00	16000.00	3800.00	15200.00	6000.00	24000.00	3000.00	12000.00	4800.00	19200.00
20.04	Unusable Excavation	CY	4,000	4.00	16000.00	5.00	20000.00	5.00	20000.00	2.00	8000.00	7.00	28000.00
20.05	Classified Fill & Backfill, Type II	ton	13,000	5.00	65000.00	4.00	52000.00	7.00	91000.00	5.00	65000.00	6.00	78000.00
20.05(A)	Classified Fill & Backfill, Type II-A	ton	8,500	8.00	68000.00	6.25	53125.00	8.00	68000.00	8.00	68000.00	8.00	68000.00
20.06	Leveling Course, 2"	ton	2,750	14.00	38500.00	11.00	30250.00	17.00	46750.00	11.00	30250.00	17.00	46750.00
20.19	Remove Existing Pavement	SY	200	5.00	1000.00	1.50	300.00	3.00	600.00	5.00	1000.00	7.00	1400.00
20.21	Grade Existing Surfaces	LF	6,000	0.50	3000.00	0.50	3000.00	0.01	60.00	5.00	30000.00	1.00	6000.00
20.22	Geotextile for Separation	SY	5,400	1.00	5400.00	1.00	5400.00	1.00	5400.00	1.00	5400.00	1.00	5400.00
20.22	Riprap, Class I	CY	8	500.00	4000.00	126.00	1008.00	100.00	800.00	61.00	488.00	200.00	1600.00
20.22	AC Pavement, Class C, 2" Thick	ton	2,300	50.00	115000.00	40.00	92000.00	36.00	82800.00	45.00	103500.00	48.00	110400.00
55.12(16)	Culvert 18" CMP, 16 Ga. Steel, galv.	LF	480	35.00	16800.00	18.00	8640.00	25.00	12000.00	37.00	17760.00	19.00	9120.00
55.12(24)	Culvert 24" CMP, 16 Ga. Steel, galv.	LF	160	40.00	6400.00	20.00	3200.00	35.00	5600.00	38.00	6080.00	23.00	3680.00
55.12(36)	Culvert 36" CMP, 16 Ga. Steel, galv.	LF	120	55.00	6600.00	43.00	5160.00	45.00	5400.00	39.00	4680.00	32.00	3840.00
55.14(18)	End Section 18" CMP, 16 Ga., galv.	EA	40	130.00	5200.00	160.00	6400.00	100.00	4000.00	110.00	4400.00	130.00	5200.00
55.14(24)	End Section 24" CMP, 16 Ga., galv.	EA	6	150.00	900.00	190.00	1140.00	125.00	750.00	210.00	1260.00	150.00	900.00
65.02	Construction Survey Measurement	LS	1	30000.00	30000.00	38000.00	38000.00	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00	19000.00	19000.00
70.20	Standard Sign	SF	165	70.00	11550.00	66.00	10890.00	60.00	9900.00	56.00	9240.00	73.00	12045.00
70.21	Driveway Approaches	SY	1,800	12.00	21600.00	11.00	19800.00	5.00	9000.00	3.00	5400.00	3.00	5400.00
70.22	Mailbox Post	EA	6	500.00	3000.00	166.00	996.00	300.00	1800.00	287.00	1722.00	320.00	1920.00
70.04	Topsoil at 4" depth	MSF	90	100.00	9000.00	300.00	27000.00	150.00	13500.00	200.00	18000.00	400.00	36000.00
75.05	Seeding, Type A	MSF	90	130.00	11700.00	70.00	6300.00	65.00	5850.00	50.00	4500.00	80.00	7200.00
					\$ 454,700.00								
					\$ 45,500.00								
					\$ 500,200.00								
							\$ 399,809.00		\$ 422,210.00		\$ 411,680.00		\$ 469,055.00
	BASIC BID												
	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE No. 1												
70.19	Painted Traffic Markings	LS	1		5000.00		1700.00		2000.00		6000.00		4900.00
	CONST. COST W/ ADD. ALT. 1				\$ 505,200.00		\$ 401,509.00		\$ 424,210.00		\$ 417,680.00		\$ 473,955.00
	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE No. 2												
80.31	Street Lights & Culvert Thaw Wire	LS	1		117500.00		71000.00		68000.00		75000.00		81000.00
	CONST. COST W/ ADD. ALT. 2				\$ 617,700.00		\$ 470,809.00		\$ 490,210.00		\$ 486,680.00		\$ 550,055.00
	CONSTRUCTION COST W/ ADD. ALT. 1 & 2				\$ 622,700.00		\$ 472,509.00		\$ 492,210.00		\$ 492,680.00		\$ 554,955.00